III. Debt Refinancing

On 19 May 2001, the Group obtained a bank loan of HK$175 million (the “New Borrowing”). The New

Borrowing is structured into a HK$100 million instalment loan, repayable by 120 equal monthly instalments of

approximately HK$1.2 million, and a ten-year term loan of HK$75 million. The New Borrowing is secured by

certain properties of the Group. The Old Borrowing was repaid in full, together with all the related accrued

interest, by the proceeds from the New Borrowing and the placement.

On 14 September 2001, the Group obtained a secured bank overdraft facility of HK$81 million. On 18 September

2001, the Company drew down the whole facility to repay a promissory note due to an independent third party,

together with the accrued interest thereon.

CAN DO HOLDINGS LIMITED

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
31 March 2001

32
CAN DO HODLINGS LIMITED

2. BASIS OF PRESENTATION (continued)

Set out below is a summary condensed pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 31 March 2001

prepared as if the above transactions had been completed as at 31 March 2001.

As at 31 March 2001

Pro forma

Pro forma adjusted

adjustments balances

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

NON-CURRENT ASSETS 350,824 — 350,824

CURRENT ASSETS 240,273 (209,207) 31,066

CURRENT LIABILITIES (601,506) 498,079 (103,427)

NET CURRENT LIABILITIES (361,233) 288,872 (72,361)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES (10,409) 288,872 278,463

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES (97,195) (78,872) (176,067)

NET ASSETS/(DEFICIENCY IN ASSETS) (107,604) 210,000 102,396

In addition to the above, the directors of the Company are contemplating the launch of various fund raising

exercises with a view to provide additional working capital to the Group.

On the basis that continual financial support from the Group’s current principal bank and additional capital

injection to the Group are forthcoming, the directors are satisfied that it is appropriate to prepare the financial

statements on a going concern basis.

If the going concern basis were not be appropriate, adjustments would have to be made to restate the values of

the Group’s assets to their recoverable amounts, to provide for any further liabilities which might arise and to